B1 Online Ordering and Instant Quotes for ALL Acopian power supplies at www.acopian.com
131 Loomis Street, Easton, PA 18045 • Phone: (610) 258-5441 • FAX: (610) 258-2842
R
E
D
U
N
D

An Acopian Redundant Power Package is installed
by simply connecting the AC input and DC output
terminals. All wiring (including isolation diodes, output
monitor circuits, switches, meters, adjustments and
connectors) has been done for you.
Linear Regulated REDUNDANT POWER PACKAGES
Rack Mounting
Nominal Adjust Output Current Ripple Rack Mounting Models Wall Mounting Models
Output Range Amps. at mV Case Case
Voltage ±V 40°C 55°C 71°C RMS Model Size Model Size
5 .5 2.6 2.5 2.4 1 R5N8X 3R14 RWL5N8X 317R18
5 .5 5.3 4.4 3.5 1 R5M6 5R14 RWL5M6 517R18
5 .5 11 9.3 7.5 1 R5M13 5R18 RWL5M13X 517R20
5 .5 21 17 14 1 R5H11 7R18 RWL5H11 719R20
5 .5 28 23 19 1 R5H16 7R20 RWL5H16 719R25
12 .5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1 R12N8X 3R14 RWL12N8X 317R18
12 .5 3.5 3 2.5 1 R12M6 5R14 RWL12M6 517R18
12 .5 8 7.5 7 1 R12M13 5R18 RWL12M13X 517R20
12 .5 16 13.8 11.2 1 R12H11 7R18 RWL12H11 719R20
12 .5 20 17 14.2 1 R12H16 7R20 RWL12H16 719R25
15 .5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1 R15N8X 3R14 RWL15N8X 317R18
15 .5 4 3.8 3.6 1 R15M9 5R14 RWL15M9 517R18
15 .5 6.5 6 5.5 1 R15M13 5R18 RWL15M13X 517R20
15 .5 14.7 12.5 10.3 1 R15H11 7R18 RWL15H11 719R20
15 .5 18.7 16 13.3 1 R15H16 7R20 RWL15H16 719R25
24 .5 .9 .9 .9 1 R24N8X 3R14 RWL24N8X 317R18
24 .5 3 2.7 2.4 1 R24M9 5R14 RWL24M9 517R18
24 .5 5 5 5 1 R24M13 5R18 RWL24M13X 517R20
24 .5 11.7 10.2 8.7 1 R24H11 7R18 RWL24H11 719R20
24 .5 14.7 12.7 10.7 1 R24H16 7R20 RWL24H16 719R25
28 .5 1 1 1 1 R28N8X 3R14 RWL28N8X 317R18
28 .5 2.7 2.6 2.5 1 R28M9 5R14 RWL28M9 517R18
28 .5 5 5 5 1 R28M13 5R18 RWL28M13X 517R20
28 .5 10.5 9.2 8 1 R28H11 7R18 RWL28H11 719R20
28 .5 14 12 10 1 R28H16 7R20 RWL28H16 719R25
48 .5 .4 .4 .4 1 R48N8T 3R14 RWL48N8T 317R18
48 .5 1.6 1.4 1.2 1 R48M9 5R14 RWL48M9 517R18
48 .5 3 3 3 1 R48M13 5R18 RWL48M13X 517R20
48 .5 6 5 4 1 R48H11 7R18 RWL48H11 719R20
48 .5 8.5 7.2 5.5 1 R48H16 7R20 RWL48H16 719R25
60 1 .25 .25 .25 1 R60N8T 3R14 RWL60N8T 317R18
60 1 1 .9 .8 1 R60M9 5R14 RWL60M9 517R18
60 1 2.5 2.1 1.7 1 R60M13 5R18 RWL60M13X 517R20
60 1 5 4.1 3.3 1 R60H11 7R18 RWL60H11 719R20
60 1 7 5.8 4.6 1 R60H16 7R20 RWL60H16 719R25
120 1 .12 .12 .12 1 R120N8T 3R14 RWL120N8T 317R18
120 1 .5 .5 .4 1 R120M6 5R14 RWL120M6 517R18
120 1 1.2 1.1 1 1 R120M13 5R18 RWL120M13X 517R20
120 1 2.5 2 1.6 1 R120H11 7R18 RWL120H11 719R20
120 1 3.5 2.9 2.3 1 R120H16 7R20 RWL120H16 719R25
125 1 .12 .12 .12 1 R125N8T 3R14 RWL125N8T 317R18
125 1 .4 .4 .4 1 R125M6 5R14 RWL125M6 517R18
125 1 1.2 1.1 1 1 R125M13 5R18 RWL125M13X 517R20
125 1 2.4 1.9 1.5 1 R125H11 7R18 RWL125H11 719R20
125 1 3.4 2.8 2.3 1 R125H16 7R20 RWL125H16 719R25
For Specifications and other information, see pages B1 & B2.
211108

Requires two additional days.
CASE SIZES:
Rack Mounting:
3R14 31⁄2˝ x 19˝ panel, 1413⁄16˝ deep. (15 lb.)
5R14 51⁄4˝ x 19˝ panel, 1413⁄16˝ deep. (23 lb.)
5R18 51⁄4˝ x 19˝ panel, 177⁄8˝ deep. (29 lb.)
7R18 7˝ x 19˝ panel, 181⁄2˝ deep. (50 lb.)
7R20 7˝ x 19˝ panel, 201⁄2˝ deep. (64 lb.)
Wall Mounting: See page B6.
(Ammeters optional)
Wall Mounting
Nominal Adjust Output Current Ripple
Output Range Amps. at mV Case
Voltage ±V 40°C 55°C RMS Model Size
5 .5 55 43 1 R5PH17 5R17
12 .5 41 32 1 R12PH17 5R17
15 .5 37 29 1 R15PH17 5R17
24 .5 28 22 1 R24PH17 5R17
28 .5 27 21 1 R28PH17 5R17
48 .5 15 12 1 R48P17 5R17

terminals. All wiring (including isolation diodes, output
monitor circuits, switches, meters, adjustments and
connectors) has been done for you.
For Specifications and other information, see pages B1 & B2.
SWITCHING REGULATED
REDUNDANT POWER PACKAGES
Rack Mounting & Wall Mounting
AC-DC
single output
• Shipped Within 9 Days
• All Models U.L. Recognized
• Five Year Warranty
Nominal Adjust Output Current Ripple mV Rack Mounting Models Wall Mounting Models
Output Range Amps. at (@ 25 MHz BW) Case Case
Voltage ±V 40°C 55°C 71°C RMS P-P Model Size Model Size
12 .5 26 22 18 15 100 R12W6 5RW16 RWL12W6 519RW15
12 .5 41 35 28 15 100 R12W9 5RW18 RWL12W9 519RW18
12 .5 61 52 42 15 100 R12G7 5RW22 RWL12G7 522RW17
15 .5 21 18 15 15 100 R15W6 5RW16 RWL15W6 519RW15
15 .5 33 28 23 15 100 R15W9 5RW18 RWL15W9 519RW18
15 .5 49 42 34 15 100 R15G7 5RW22 RWL15G7 522RW17
24 .5 15 13 11 15 100 R24W6 5RW16 RWL24W6 519RW15
24 .5 24 21 17 15 100 R24W9 5RW18 RWL24W9 519RW18
24 .5 36 31 25 15 100 R24G7 5RW22 RWL24G7 522RW17
24 .5 50 42 35 15 100 R24W7 5RW22 RWL24W7 522RW17
28 .5 13 11 9 15 100 R28W6 5RW16 RWL28W6 519RW15
28 .5 20 17 14 15 100 R28W9 5RW18 RWL28W9 519RW18
28 .5 30 26 21 15 100 R28G7 5RW22 RWL28G7 522RW17
28 .5 42 35 29 15 100 R28W7 5RW22 RWL28W7 522RW17
48 .5 8 7 5 25 150 R48W6 5RW16 RWL48W6 519RW15
48 .5 12 10 8 25 150 R48W9 5RW18 RWL48W9 519RW18
48 .5 19 16 13 25 150 R48G7 5RW22 RWL48G7 522RW17
48 .5 25 21 17 25 150 R48W7 5RW22 RWL48W7 522RW17
Switching Regulated REDUNDANT POWER PACKAGES
(Handles and chassis slides optional)
Rack Mounting
Rack Mounting Case Sizes:

Voltage ±V 40°C 55°C 71°C RMS P-P Model Size
3.3 .5 15.4 13 10.7 10 50 R3.3WP8X 5RP13
3.3 .5 24 20.5 16.8 10 50 R3.3WP8 5RP13
5 .5 15.4 13 10.7 10 50 R5WP8X 5RP13
5 .5 24 20.5 16.8 10 50 R5WP8 5RP13
6 .5 15 12.6 10.5  10 50 R6WP8X 5RP13
6 .5 23  19.5 16.8  10 50 R6WP8 5RP13
7 .5 14.7 12.4 10.3  10 50 R7WP8X 5RP13
7 .5 23 19.5 16.1  10 50 R7WP8 5RP13
8 .5 14.4 12 10  15 100 R8WP8X 5RP13
8 .5 23 19.5 16.1  15 100 R8WP8 5RP13
9 .5 14.1 12 9.8  15 100 R9WP8X 5RP13
9 .5 22 18.7 15.4  15 100 R9WP8 5RP13
10 .5  13.5 11.5 9.5  15 100 R10WP8X 5RP13
10 .5 21 18.5 15  15 100 R10WP8 5RP13
12 .5 12.3 10.5 8.6 15 100 R12WP8X 5RP13
12 .5 20 17 14 15 100 R12WP8 5RP13
13 .5 11.3 9.7 7.9 15 100 R13WP8X 5RP13
13 .5 18.4  15.7 12.9  15 100 R13WP8 5RP13
14 .5 10.9 9.3 7.6  15 100 R14WP8X 5RP13
14 .5 17.6 15 12.3  15 100 R14WP8 5RP13

55 1 4.5 3.8 3.1 50 150 R55WP8 5RP13
60 1 2.8 2.3 1.9 50 150 R60WP8X 5RP13
60 1 4.2 3.5 2.9 50 150 R60WP8 5RP13
70 1 2.4  2 1.7 67 200 R70WP8X 5RP13
70 1 3.6 3.1 2.5 67 200 R70WP8 5RP13
75 1 2.2 1.8 1.5 67 200 R75WP8X 5RP13
75 1 3.3 2.8 2.3 67 200 R75WP8 5RP13
80 1 2.1 1.7 1.4 67 200 R80WP8X 5RP13
80 1 3.1 2.6 2.2 67 200 R80WP8 5RP13
90 1 1.8 1.5 1.3 100 300 R90WP8X 5RP13
90 1 2.8 2.4 2 100 300 R90WP8 5RP13
100 1 1.7 1.4 1.2 150 450 R100WP8X 5RP13
100 1 2.5 2.1 1.8 150 450 R100WP8 5RP13
110 1 1.5 1.3 1.1 150 450 R110WP8X 5RP13
110 1 2.3 1.9 1.6 150 450 R110WP8 5RP13
120 1 1.4 1.2 1 150 450 R120WP8X 5RP13
120 1 2.1 1.8 1.5 150 450 R120WP8 5RP13
125 1 1.3 1.1 0.9 150 450 R125WP8X 5RP13
125 1 2 1.7 1.4 150 450 R125WP8 5RP13
Switching Regulated Pluggable
REDUNDANT POWER PACKAGES
211108

option requires two additional days.
For Specifications and other information, see pages B1 & B2.
These systems have the versatility to be mounted in a
wide variety of ways - within a system cabinet, on a DIN
rail or to a wall. Another benefit is that the three modules
need not be mounted together, so that if a control panel is
crowded, just the Integration Module may be mounted
there and the power supplies mounted elsewhere.
Nominal Adjust Output Current Ripple Case Sizes
Output Range Amps. at mV Integration Power
Voltage ±V 40°C 55°C 71°C RMS Model Module Supplies (2)
5 .5 2.6 2.5 2.4 1 RM5N8X RM6 CN8H
5 .5 5.3 4.4 3.5 1 RM5M6 RM6 CM6
5 .5 11 9.3 7.5 1 RM5M13 RM6 CM13
5 .5 21 17 14 1 RM5H11 RM6 CH11
12 .5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1 RM12N8X RM6 CN8H
12 .5 3.5 3 2.5 1 RM12M6 RM6 CM6
12 .5 8 7.5 7 1 RM12M13 RM6 CM13
12 .5 16 13.8 11.2 1 RM12H11 RM6 CH11
12 .5 20 17 14.2 1 RM12H16 RM6 CH16
15 .5 1.5 1.5 1.5 1 RM15N8X RM6 CN8H
15 .5 4 3.8 3.6 1 RM15M9 RM6 CM9
15 .5 6.5 6 5.5 1 RM15M13 RM6 CM13
15 .5 14.7 12.5 10.3 1 RM15H11 RM6 CH11
15 .5 18.7 16 13.3 1 RM15H16 RM6 CH16
24 .5 .9 .9 .9 1 RM24N8X RM6 CN8H
24 .5 3 2.7 2.4 1 RM24M9 RM6 CM9
24 .5 5 5 5 1 RM24M13 RM6 CM13
24 .5 11.7 10.2 8.7 1 RM24H11 RM6 CH11
24 .5 14.7 12.7 10.7 1 RM24H16 RM6 CH16
28 .5 1 1 1 1 RM28N8X RM6 CN8H
28 .5 2.7 2.6 2.5 1 RM28M9 RM6 CM9
28 .5 5 5 5 1 RM28M13 RM6 CM13
28 .5 10.5 9.2 8 1 RM28H11 RM6 CH11
28 .5 14 12 10 1 RM28H16 RM6 CH16
48 .5 .4 .4 .4 1 RM48N8T RM6 CN8T
48 .5 1.6 1.4 1.2 1 RM48M9 RM6 CM9
48 .5 3 3 3 1 RM48M13 RM6 CM13
48 .5 6 5 4 1 RM48H11 RM6 CH11
48 .5 8.5 7.2 5.5 1 RM48H16 RM6 CH16
60 1 .25 .25 .25 1 RM60N8T RM6 CN8T
60 1 1 .9 .8 1 RM60M9 RM6 CM9
60 1 2.5 2.1 1.7 1 RM60M13 RM6 CM13
60 1 5 4.1 3.3 1 RM60H11 RM6 CH11
60 1 7 5.8 4.6 1 RM60H16 RM6 CH16
120 1 .12 .12 .12 1 RM120N8T RM6 CN8T
120 1 .5 .5 .4 1 RM120M6 RM6 CM6
120 1 1.2 1.1 1 1 RM120M13 RM6 CM13
120 1 2.5 2 1.6 1 RM120H11 RM6 CH11
120 1 3.5 2.9 2.3 1 RM120H16 RM6 CH16
125 1 .12 .12 .12 1 RM125N8T RM6 CN8T
125 1 .4 .4 .4 1 RM125M6 RM6 CM6
125 1 1.2 1.1 1 1 RM125M13 RM6 CM13
125 1 2.4 1.9 1.5 1 RM125H11 RM6 CH11
125 1 3.4 2.8 2.3 1 RM125H16 RM6 CH16
Linear Regulated MODULAR REDUNDANT SYSTEMS
211108

are ordering Model RM24WN8 with 4 foot (48”) cables,
the model number would be RM24WN8C48.
Simplified Diagram for
Modular Redundant Systems:
See page B10
Switching Regulated MODULAR REDUNDANT SYSTEMS
Nominal Adjust Output Current Ripple mV Case sizes
Output Range Amps. at (@ 25 MHz BW) Integration Power
Voltage ±V 40°C 55°C 71°C RMS P-P Model Module Supplies (2)
3.3 .5 15.4 13 10.7 10 50 RM3.3WN8A RW6 WN8A
3.3 .5 24 20.5 16.8 10 50 RM3.3WN8 RW6 WN8
5 .5 15.4 13 10.7 10 50 RM5WN8A RW6 WN8A
5 .5 24 20.5 16.8 10 50 RM5WN8 RW6 WN8
8 .5 14.4 12 10  15 100 RM8WN8A RW6 WN8A
8 .5 23 19.5 16.1  15 100 RM8WN8 RW6 WN8
10 .5  13.5 11.5 9.5  15 100 RM10WN8A RW6 WN8A
10 .5 21 18.5 15  15 100 RM10WN8 RW6 WN8
12 .5 12.3 10.5 8.6 15 100 RM12WN8A RW6 WN8A
12 .5 20 17 14 15 100 RM12WN8 RW6 WN8
13 .5 11.3 9.7 7.9 15 100 RM13WN8A RW6 WN8A
13 .5 18.4  15.7 12.9  15 100 RM13WN8 RW6 WN8
15 .5 10.2 8.7 7.1 15 100 RM15WN8A RW6 WN8A
15 .5 16.5 14 11.5 15 100 RM15WN8 RW6 WN8
20 .5 7.6 6.5 5.3  15 100 RM20WN8A RW6 WN8A
20 .5 12.7 10.7 8.8 15 100 RM20WN8 RW6 WN8
24 .5 7.2 6.1 5 15 100 RM24WN8A RW6 WN8A
24 .5 11.5 9.8 8 15 100 RM24WN8 RW6 WN8
28 .5 5.9 5 4.1 15 100 RM28WN8A RW6 WN8A
28 .5 9.5 8.1 6.7 15 100 RM28WN8 RW6 WN8
32  .5 5.2 4.5 3.7  25 150 RM32WN8A RW6 WN8A
32  .5 8.3 7 5.8  25 150 RM32WN8 RW6 WN8
40  .5 4.2 3.6 3  25 150 RM40WN8A RW6 WN8A
40  .5 6.8 5.8 4.8  25 150 RM40WN8 RW6 WN8
48 .5 3.5 3 2.5 25 150 RM48WN8A RW6 WN8A
48 .5 5.7 4.9 4 25 150 RM48WN8 RW6 WN8
55 1 3 2.5 2.1 50 150 RM55WN8A RW6 WN8A
55 1 4.5 3.8 3.1 50 150 RM55WN8 RW6 WN8
60 1 2.8 2.3 1.9 50 150 RM60WN8A RW6 WN8A
60 1 4.2 3.5 2.9 50 150 RM60WN8 RW6 WN8
70 1 2.4  2 1.7 67 200 RM70WN8A RW6 WN8A
70 1 3.6 3.1 2.5 67 200 RM70WN8 RW6 WN8
80 1 2.1 1.7 1.4 67 200 RM80WN8A RW6 WN8A
80 1 3.1 2.6 2.2 67 200 RM80WN8 RW6 WN8
90 1 1.8 1.5 1.3 100 300 RM90WN8A RW6 WN8A
90 1 2.8 2.4 2 100 300 RM90WN8 RW6 WN8
100 1 1.7 1.4 1.2 150 450 RM100WN8A RW6 WN8A
100 1 2.5 2.1 1.8 150 450 RM100WN8 RW6 WN8
110 1 1.5 1.3 1.1 150 450 RM110WN8A RW6 WN8A
110 1 2.3 1.9 1.6 150 450 RM110WN8 RW6 WN8
120 1 1.4 1.2 1 150 450 RM120WN8A RW6 WN8A
120 1 2.1 1.8 1.5 150 450 RM120WN8 RW6 WN8
125 1 1.3 1.1 0.9 150 450 RM125WN8A RW6 WN8A
125 1 2 1.7 1.4 150 450 RM125WN8 RW6 WN8
211108
B12